
2019 Mid-State Conference - Girls Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Plainfield 00:20:11.80 30

2 Whiteland Community 00:20:41.45 48

3 Franklin Community 00:21:07.15 85

4 Greenwood Community 00:21:51.63 120

5 Perry Meridian 00:21:49.30 123

6 Martinsville 00:23:13.65 166

7 Mooresville 00:22:57.09 174

8 Decatur Central 00:24:05.34 205

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2019 Mid-State Conference - Girls Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Plainfield 00:20:11.80 17 30

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 795 Anastasia Sanchez 00:19:38.70 2

2 3 788 Veronica Hargrave 00:19:51.96 3

3 5 799 Mackenzie VanBibber 00:20:05.50 5

4 7 779 Addison Dockery 00:20:28.29 7

5 13 789 Samantha Hayden 00:20:54.56 13

6 23 792 Riley Mehringer 00:21:44.16 (23)

7 30 796 Araya Smith 00:22:12.53 (29)

2 Whiteland Community 00:20:41.45 17 48

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 813 Katia Olmstead 00:20:01.67 4

2 8 819 Erika Walling 00:20:38.05 8

3 9 804 Alexandra Brodnik 00:20:40.66 9

4 10 809 Lauren Fish 00:20:47.22 10

5 17 815 Hannah Parker 00:21:19.63 17

6 18 818 Rebekah Tapia 00:21:23.39 (18)

7 19 812 Lydia Lukich 00:21:28.82 (19)

3 Franklin Community 00:21:07.15 25 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 693 Jenna Newton 00:19:12.25 1

2 6 678 Sydney Clements 00:20:20.35 6

3 22 699 Eran Treibic 00:21:42.98 22

4 24 692 Mallory Luse 00:21:48.37 24

5 36 698 Amelia Tisdale 00:22:31.79 32

6 45 687 Jenna Kaster 00:23:07.19 (39)

7 46 682 Myla Hadley 00:23:13.09 (40)

4 Greenwood Community 00:21:51.63 14 120

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 708 Ava Leininger 00:20:47.55 11

2 16 702 Julia Arruda 00:21:07.20 16

3 21 712 Selena Pinon 00:21:41.92 21

4 34 711 Ruby Olston 00:22:26.67 31

5 47 716 Mallory Watson 00:23:14.80 41

6 51 709 Kaylie McDonald 00:23:49.41 (43)

7 61 713 Celia Sailo 00:24:48.93 (49)

5 Perry Meridian 00:21:49.30 15 123

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 763 Lauren Mervar 00:20:54.78 14

2 25 764 Emmy Michael 00:21:54.03 25

3 26 759 Emma Hendrix 00:21:55.38 26

4 29 751 Carley Bond 00:22:06.29 28

5 31 755 Jazlyn Gallardo-Cortez 00:22:16.05 30

6 40 760 Ava Huddleston 00:22:54.59 (35)

7 43 761 Megan Hurst 00:23:03.89 (37)

6 Martinsville 00:23:13.65 9 166

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 727 Alina Worzella 00:20:53.23 12

2 27 724 Kathryn Reeves 00:21:58.03 27
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2019 Mid-State Conference - Girls Race

3 37 725 Emma Schoolcraft 00:22:35.35 33

4 50 728 Anika Worzella 00:23:48.15 42

5 91 720 Laci Eddelman 00:26:53.50 52

6 98 721 Ambrosia Jones 00:27:50.49 (53)

7 103 719 Jestina Dent 00:28:24.97 (54)

7 Mooresville 00:22:57.09 14 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 747 Chloe Walsh 00:21:35.65 20

2 39 749 Lily Wymer 00:22:51.15 34

3 41 748 Gisele Westfall 00:22:56.21 36

4 44 730 Payton Batchelor 00:23:05.27 38

5 57 731 Lilly Bosanquet 00:24:17.16 46

6 58 745 Avery Underwood 00:24:24.53 (47)

7 60 737 Sydney Gercak 00:24:42.47 (48)

8 Decatur Central 00:24:05.34 8 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 669 Ayva Schmalz 00:20:58.99 15

2 52 663 Emma Carroll 00:23:50.10 44

3 55 665 Naila Gomez-Spears 00:23:58.82 45

4 65 673 Serena Williams 00:25:00.28 50

5 88 672 Lorena Williams 00:26:38.54 51

6 110 667 Kylee McCabe 00:30:42.16 (55)

7 111 664 Mirriam Nkulwe 00:31:28.31 (56)
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2019 Mid-State Conference - Girls Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 693 Jenna Newton SO 00:19:12.25 Franklin Community

2 2 795 Anastasia Sanchez SR 00:19:38.70 Plainfield

3 3 788 Veronica Hargrave FR 00:19:51.96 Plainfield

4 4 813 Katia Olmstead SO 00:20:01.67 Whiteland Community

5 5 799 Mackenzie VanBibber SO 00:20:05.50 Plainfield

6 6 678 Sydney Clements JR 00:20:20.35 Franklin Community

7 7 779 Addison Dockery SO 00:20:28.29 Plainfield

8 8 819 Erika Walling SR 00:20:38.05 Whiteland Community

9 9 804 Alexandra Brodnik JR 00:20:40.66 Whiteland Community

10 10 809 Lauren Fish JR 00:20:47.22 Whiteland Community

11 11 708 Ava Leininger JR 00:20:47.55 Greenwood Community

12 12 727 Alina Worzella SO 00:20:53.23 Martinsville

13 13 789 Samantha Hayden SR 00:20:54.56 Plainfield

14 14 763 Lauren Mervar JR 00:20:54.78 Perry Meridian

15 15 669 Ayva Schmalz SO 00:20:58.99 Decatur Central

16 16 702 Julia Arruda SR 00:21:07.20 Greenwood Community

17 17 815 Hannah Parker JR 00:21:19.63 Whiteland Community

18 (18) 818 Rebekah Tapia FR 00:21:23.39 Whiteland Community

19 (19) 812 Lydia Lukich SO 00:21:28.82 Whiteland Community

20 20 747 Chloe Walsh JR 00:21:35.65 Mooresville

21 21 712 Selena Pinon SO 00:21:41.92 Greenwood Community

22 22 699 Eran Treibic FR 00:21:42.98 Franklin Community

23 (23) 792 Riley Mehringer FR 00:21:44.16 Plainfield

24 24 692 Mallory Luse FR 00:21:48.37 Franklin Community

25 25 764 Emmy Michael JR 00:21:54.03 Perry Meridian

26 26 759 Emma Hendrix JR 00:21:55.38 Perry Meridian

27 27 724 Kathryn Reeves JR 00:21:58.03 Martinsville

28 0 816 Heaven Smith JR 00:22:00.10 Whiteland Community

29 28 751 Carley Bond SR 00:22:06.29 Perry Meridian

30 (29) 796 Araya Smith SO 00:22:12.53 Plainfield

31 30 755 Jazlyn Gallardo-Cortez JR 00:22:16.05 Perry Meridian

32 0 808 Abigail Eads SO 00:22:19.99 Whiteland Community

33 0 781 Bryn Evans FR 00:22:23.63 Plainfield

34 31 711 Ruby Olston SO 00:22:26.67 Greenwood Community

35 0 784 Lydia Fenley JR 00:22:31.60 Plainfield

36 32 698 Amelia Tisdale FR 00:22:31.79 Franklin Community

37 33 725 Emma Schoolcraft SO 00:22:35.35 Martinsville

38 0 793 Sarah Price FR 00:22:45.39 Plainfield

39 34 749 Lily Wymer JR 00:22:51.15 Mooresville

40 (35) 760 Ava Huddleston FR 00:22:54.59 Perry Meridian

41 36 748 Gisele Westfall FR 00:22:56.21 Mooresville

42 0 805 Carly Cravens SO 00:22:56.99 Whiteland Community

43 (37) 761 Megan Hurst SR 00:23:03.89 Perry Meridian

44 38 730 Payton Batchelor SR 00:23:05.27 Mooresville

45 (39) 687 Jenna Kaster FR 00:23:07.19 Franklin Community

46 (40) 682 Myla Hadley JR 00:23:13.09 Franklin Community

47 41 716 Mallory Watson SR 00:23:14.80 Greenwood Community

48 0 688 Allison Lacy FR 00:23:19.50 Franklin Community

49 0 803 Emily Beresford SO 00:23:40.10 Whiteland Community

50 42 728 Anika Worzella SO 00:23:48.15 Martinsville

51 (43) 709 Kaylie McDonald SO 00:23:49.41 Greenwood Community
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2019 Mid-State Conference - Girls Race

52 44 663 Emma Carroll SO 00:23:50.10 Decatur Central

53 0 776 Anna Buckner SO 00:23:50.58 Plainfield

54 0 681 Madison Gregory FR 00:23:57.48 Franklin Community

55 45 665 Naila Gomez-Spears FR 00:23:58.82 Decatur Central

56 0 685 Emma Hunt FR 00:24:02.40 Franklin Community

57 46 731 Lilly Bosanquet SO 00:24:17.16 Mooresville

58 (47) 745 Avery Underwood FR 00:24:24.53 Mooresville

59 0 690 Mina Lin SR 00:24:31.21 Franklin Community

60 (48) 737 Sydney Gercak JR 00:24:42.47 Mooresville

61 (49) 713 Celia Sailo SO 00:24:48.93 Greenwood Community

62 0 715 Abby Walls JR 00:24:53.29 Greenwood Community

63 0 740 Emma Maskell SO 00:24:53.81 Mooresville

64 0 780 Anna Elston FR 00:24:59.91 Plainfield

65 50 673 Serena Williams JR 00:25:00.28 Decatur Central

66 0 770 Samantha Torres FR 00:25:02.22 Perry Meridian

67 0 801 Serena Accinelli JR 00:25:04.79 Whiteland Community

68 0 736 Katirena Freitag JR 00:25:07.29 Mooresville

69 0 817 Ashlee Streib SR 00:25:11.03 Whiteland Community

70 0 675 Margaret Auger SR 00:25:16.37 Franklin Community

71 0 706 Charlize Graves SO 00:25:16.57 Greenwood Community

72 0 791 Alyssa Hock SO 00:25:16.74 Plainfield

73 0 691 Alyssa Lipsius SR 00:25:20.24 Franklin Community

74 0 756 Yesenia Gonzalez JR 00:25:28.79 Perry Meridian

75 0 802 Gabriella Bartak SO 00:25:31.29 Whiteland Community

76 0 766 Alli Rastrelli SO 00:25:31.73 Perry Meridian

77 0 705 Riva DeRaedt SO 00:25:32.73 Greenwood Community

78 0 757 Jessica Guerrini JR 00:25:33.53 Perry Meridian

79 0 806 Ashlee Davis SO 00:25:39.72 Whiteland Community

80 0 811 Megan Lester FR 00:25:48.68 Whiteland Community

81 0 810 Shelby Keller SR 00:25:51.27 Whiteland Community

82 0 695 Auden Phillips FR 00:26:01.27 Franklin Community

83 0 679 Amsi Cory FR 00:26:06.59 Franklin Community

84 0 717 Riley Weber SR 00:26:08.43 Greenwood Community

85 0 710 Haley McGhee JR 00:26:09.85 Greenwood Community

86 0 754 Camryn Elsea FR 00:26:17.53 Perry Meridian

87 0 765 Monick Padilla FR 00:26:37.19 Perry Meridian

88 51 672 Lorena Williams JR 00:26:38.54 Decatur Central

89 0 703 Ayesha Campbell JR 00:26:41.30 Greenwood Community

90 0 696 Audrey Still FR 00:26:44.60 Franklin Community

91 52 720 Laci Eddelman JR 00:26:53.50 Martinsville

92 0 735 Macy Fishero SO 00:26:58.60 Mooresville

93 0 797 Ellory Smith SR 00:27:00.81 Plainfield

94 0 700 Jada White JR 00:27:19.26 Franklin Community

95 0 778 Daniela Derienzo JR 00:27:24.01 Plainfield

96 0 732 Mackenna Bowling FR 00:27:36.64 Mooresville

97 0 684 Jessica Huezca FR 00:27:47.98 Franklin Community

98 (53) 721 Ambrosia Jones JR 00:27:50.49 Martinsville

99 0 738 Kaitlyn Johnson SR 00:27:50.70 Mooresville

100 0 733 Kaylie Coon SR 00:27:50.91 Mooresville

101 0 677 Sierra Bunday SO 00:28:19.33 Franklin Community

102 0 683 Abigale Harmon FR 00:28:20.30 Franklin Community

103 (54) 719 Jestina Dent SR 00:28:24.97 Martinsville

104 0 680 Abigail Demaree FR 00:28:42.97 Franklin Community

105 0 701 Rayonna Wilson SO 00:28:56.22 Franklin Community
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106 0 723 Courtney Kitchens SO 00:29:40.56 Martinsville

107 0 742 Anna Overholser FR 00:29:56.08 Mooresville

108 0 676 Hailey Blackard JR 00:30:04.32 Franklin Community

109 0 707 Doga Karakus SO 00:30:41.84 Greenwood Community

110 (55) 667 Kylee McCabe SO 00:30:42.16 Decatur Central

111 (56) 664 Mirriam Nkulwe SO 00:31:28.31 Decatur Central

112 0 722 Isabel Jones SO 00:31:47.89 Martinsville

113 0 786 Rachel Foley JR 00:32:03.51 Plainfield

114 0 769 Jennifer Tello FR 00:32:15.76 Perry Meridian

115 0 772 Natalia Vences FR 00:32:32.41 Perry Meridian

116 0 674 Charlotte Appel SO 00:33:13.56 Franklin Community

117 0 670 Asher Stevens SO 00:36:43.45 Decatur Central

118 0 694 Eleri Norcross FR 00:41:15.70 Franklin Community

119 0 785 Kaitlin Foley FR 00:43:57.39 Plainfield
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